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Aerospace and Defence; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances
E-mail: bruce.christie@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Inga-Lill Olsson
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Environmental Industries 
E-mail: inga-lill.olsson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Maria Stenberg
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products;
Consumer Products; Fish and Seafood Products; Forest
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment,
Services and Technology
E-mail: maria.stenberg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Stephanie Oscarsson
Business Development Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries; Automotive; Bio-Industries;
Health Industries; Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: stephanie.oscarsson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Euan Scott
Business Development Officer 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: euan.scott@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Anik Levesque
Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: anik.levesque@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; 
Space
E-mail: hugo.klein@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Marianne Burkhard
Commercial Secretary
Arts and Cultural Industries; Consumer Products 
E-mail: marianne.burkhard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. David Mulroney
Director

Mr. Scott Fraser
Director, Trade and Investment and Senior Trade 
Commissioner
E-mail: scott.fraser@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Martin Charron
Deputy Director, Agriculture & Agri-food 

I Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
I and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products; Market Access 

E-mail: martin.charron@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Marcel R. Laneville
Deputy Director, High Technology & services 
Aerospace and Defence; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Liaison with International Financial 
Institutions; Rail and Urban Transit; Service Industries and 
Capital Projects
E-mail: marcel.laneville@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ping Kitnikone
Deputy Director, Investment 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: ping.kitnikone@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Joshua Hodgson
Deputy Director and Assistant Trade Commissioner 
Bio-Industries; Building Products; Environmental Industries; 
Health Industries
E-mail: joshua.hodgson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. James Lee
Senior Commercial Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: james.lee@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Karen Huang
Senior Commercial Officer
Bio-Industries; Building Products; Chemicals; Consumer 
Products; Environmental Industries; Forest Industries;
Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, 
Services and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics
E-mail: karen.huang@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Angie So
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: angie.so@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Sylvia Shih
Commercial Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: sylvia.shih@dfait-maeci.ga.ca

Mr. Edward Ng
Manager, Canadian Education Centre 
E-mail: edward.ng@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Syria
The Canadian Embassy in Syria

Street Address :
Lot 12, Mezzeh Autostrade,
Damascus, Syria

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 3394,
Damascus, Syria

Tel: (011-963-11)611-6692,611 6851,611 6870
Fax: (011-963-11) 6114000
E-Mail: dmcus-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canembdam.org

Territories/Responsibilities : Jordan, Cyprus

Office Hours: Sun-Wed: 0800-1630; Thurs: 0800-1330

Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-03-07/08/09/10, 2001- 
03-21,2001-04-28,2001-06-15,2001-10-06,2001-11-16

Switzerland
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Franco Pillarelia
Ambassador

Mr. Jean-Dominique leraci
Commercial Counsellor, Syria and Jordan 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Automotive; 
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Forest 
Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Plastics; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Building 
Products; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; 
Science and Technology; Advanced Manufacturing 
Technologies; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Agricultural Technology and Equipment; 
Tourism
E-mail: jean-dominique.ieraci@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Rita Homsi
Commercial Assistant

The Canadian Embassy in Switzerland

Street Address:
Kirchenfeldstrasse 88,
Berne, Switzerland

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 234„
CH-3000 Berne 6, Switzerland,
Berne, Switzerland

Tel: (01141-31)357 32 00
Fax: (01141-31)357 3210
E-Mail: bem-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada-ambassade.ch

Territories/Responsibilities : Switzerland, Liechtenstein

Office Hours: (Winter) Mon-Fri: 0800-1645;(Summer) Mon- 
Fri: 0800-1615

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. John J. Noble
Ambassador
E-mail: John.noble@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Charles Larabie
Counsellor (Commercial)
Program Manager (Commercial/Economic)
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances
E-mail: charies.larabie@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Werner Naef
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries 
E-mail: wemer.naef@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Hugo Klein
Commercial Officer

Taiwan
Canadian Trade Office in Taipei

Street Address :
13th floor, 365 Fu Hsing North Road, 
Taipei, Taiwan, 104

Mailing Address:
13th floor, 365 Fu Hsing Nord Road, 
Taipei, 10483, Taiwan

Tel: (011-886-2)2544-3000
Fax: (011-886-2)2544-3595
E-Mail: tapei-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.canada.org.tw

Territories/Responsibilities : Taiwan

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1730

Tajikistan
see Kazakhstan

Tanzania
The Canadian High Commission in Tanzania

Street Address :
38 Mirambo, Garden Ave.,
Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1022,

Time Difference (E.S.T.): *13
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